
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

January 31,2025

MS. ABIGAIL CHRIS C. TRAYVILLA
Proprietor
TUKURAN TIRE AND BATTERY SUPPLIES
Purok 6, Maharlika Highway
Balogo, East Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Trawilla:

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the SUPPLY AND DtrLMRY OF VARIoUS TIRES FOR THE MAINT. OF
DIFF. GOV'T VEHICLf, FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2025 in the amount of _&1q
Hundred One Thousaad Sk Hundred Pesos (? 201.600.001) Onlv is hereb; awardcd royou.

Very tluly yours,

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR
City Mayor

Conforme

MS. ABIGAIL
Proprietor

C. TRAYVILLA

BATTERY SUPPLIESTUKURAN TIRE
Puok 6, Maharlika Highway
Balogo, East Sorsogon City

Date:

sAcoN gATELm 0FFiCEI S onC

ctfii: ."^
1.1,, :,

025FEB O6 2

02506 2FEB

Et

RITY UNIT

FEB 0 6 2025

BY:

a o 0 o!
a. r

a*>



\

Contract No. 2025- 102 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMf,NT

'IHIS AGREEMENI'made this 3'd day of february ,2025 between M& Ester E.Hamor,
City Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hoeinafter called the ,. Entity,' ) of the one part and
ABIGAIL CHRIS C, TRA1ryILLA Authorized Represenlarive of TUKURAN TIR.E AND
BATTERY SUPPLIES( hereinafter called the "Supplier" ) ofthe other pan:

WIIEREAS the Entilv invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz SUppLy ANI)
DELIVERY OF VARIOUS TIRES FOR TIIE MAINT. OF DIFF. COV'T Vf,I CLE FOR THE
MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2025 during the Starc of Heatth Emergcncy and has acccpted a Rid by the
Supplicr for the supply of those goods and services in the sum fao Hundred One Thousand Sk
Hundred Pesos (? 201.600.00 t Onh (hereinafte. called'1he Contracr Price").

NOW THIS ACREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

ln this Agreement words and expressions shall have the sarne meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract refened to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integral part of this Agreement, yiz. :

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequtements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibiliry requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals. and all other documents or statements submitted;

MARI€T OFfICE

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes! and all otier documents submifted (e.&,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, ifany, resr.rlting liom the Procuring Entiry's bid evaluation;

1

2

o

F

U

G

c
erformance Security;

otice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

Other contact documenls that may be required by existing laws and/or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDS. Winnino hidd er asrees that
additional contract do<uments or information Drescribed bv the GPPB

lY,L SeC{rRrTY lT that are subsequentlv required forsubmission after the contract execution.
such rs the Notice to Proceed, Variatiotr Orders, and Wa

B 06 20?5

2025FEB 06

LGU

shell likewise form of the Contract.
rrutrty Security,

FEB 0 5 2025

a o O o
:

€

/,
o

E
!.i

i.



3. ln consideration for the sum of sw Two Hundred One Six Hundrcd
Pesos (? 201.600.00 1Onlv or such other suns as may be asce(ained, TUKURAN
TIRX AND BATTERY SUPPLIES agrees to viz SUPPLY AND Df,LtVERy OF
VARIOUS TIRES FOR THE MAINT. OF DIIIF. GOV'TVEHICLf, FOR TI{E MONTH OF
FEBRUARY 2025 in accordance with his/her/its Bid.

4. The Cit)/ Go|ernfient of Sorsoson agrees to pay the above-mentioned surn in
accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in-"-*";;:ffiffi; Rerublic of 
'lhe 

Phi'Iin"::, and vear first above written

C. TRAYVII,I.A

City Mayot

.for,

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

lo,

REUBLIC OF THtr PHILIPPINES }
PROVTNCE OF SORSOGON )crTYoFsoRsoGoN )

Doc No.
Page No

x,

ACK\OWLfDCEMNT

FEB t] 6 ?r75
BEFORII MFI rhis du) 2025 in the City ofSorsogon,

Provincc of Soffogon. Philippines, personally appcarcd

NAME TAX IDENTIPICATION MJMBER

MA lis I t-tR t-t HAM()R 948-889-852

Kno*n to me to bc the same persons who exocutcd the forgoing instrumcnt and
acknowledged to me that the same is ftee and voluntary act alld deed ofthe entities which they rrpresent
respectively.

Ihis instrument . is a CON l RAC] consisting of two (2) page (exclusivc of attachments)
including page on which this ackno\rledgement is by the panies hereto on the lelt
margin of each and every page thereof and with my notarial seal

IN WITNF,SS WHEREOF.
above written.

A1
,1.

GOHcl:.r
,lol55 PTn IO. 7799a,
)16trgt FOL! to.48?8:i

h$clrnto set

and

Book No.
Series of 10

place

3t,20::

TUKURAN TIRE AND BATTERY
SUPPLIES

rit



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEEI)

February 04, 2025

MS. ABIGAIL CHRIS C. TRAWILLA
Proprietor
TUKURAN TIRE AND BATTERY SUPPLIES
Purok 6, Maharlika Highway
Balogo, East Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Trawilla:

The attached Contact Ageement having been approved, notice is hereby given to TUKURAN
TIRI AND BATTERY SUPPLIES that delivery may commence on SUppLy AI\aD DELIVERY
OF VARIOUS TIRES FOR THE MAINT. OF DIFF. GOV'T !'EIIICLE FOR TIIE MONTH OF
FEBRUARY 2025 effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance ofthis notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

Very truly you6,

MA.
City Mayor

Name ofthe Representative ofthe B

Autho zed Signature:

ctvtL CURIW
CITY PUBTI MARiG'T OFFICE

tG1

-8;ACo),t
OFFICE.CSJ

FEB 0 6 2025
FEB 0 6 2025

FEB 0 6 2025

BYr

clP 15170121to6t1165

a o o oI

I

"llil*/,o,o*

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on _


